FROM FAEGRE & BENSON

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof						
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ics);</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):						
Advanced UroScience	Carbon Medical Technologies, Inc. 290 Hammond Road						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Ves X No	St. Paul, MN 55110						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
🗆 Assignment 🛛 Merger							
Security Agreement I Change of Name							
Other							
Execution Date: November 17, 2000							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/602,323, filed 6/23/ 09/638,964, filed 8/15 10/056,882, filed 1/25	/00						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 03						
concerning document should be mailed:							
Paul W. Busse, #32,403							
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP							
2200 Wells Fargo Center							
90 South Seventh Street							
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901							
612/766-7046							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00						
	Enclosed is Credit Card Authorization form for						
	the amount of \$120.00						
	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment						
	to deposit account 06-0029						
	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is						
a true copy of the original document.							
Paul W. Busse, #32,403	March 1, 2002						
Name of person signing Signature	Date						
Atty Docket No.: 54459-227806, 226372, 243627							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments							
Washington, D.C. 20231 M2:20437167 01(Facgru & Benson 9/28/00)							

PATENT REEL: 012440 FRAME: 0257

700010944

12.14

1.50

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED UROSCIENCE, INC.

The undersigned, being President and Chief Executive Officer of Advanced UroScience, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, for the purpose of amending the corporation's Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.135, and pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A and Section 302A.139, states that:

FIRST -- The name of the corporation is Advanced UroScience, Inc.

SECOND-Article 1 of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended and replaced in its entirety as follows.

## ARTICLE 1-NAME

The name of the corporation is Carbon Medical Technologies, Inc.

THIRD-The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Advanced UroScience, Inc., changing Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation, was approved by the directors at a special meeting held on October 9, 2000, and was approved and adopted by the shareholders at an annual meeting of the corporation held on November 3, 2000.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President has executed these Articles of Amendment at St. Paul, Minnesota on November 17, 2000.

Dean A. Klein, Presi STATE OF MINNESOTA Chief Executive Officer

130503/10948

NOV 17 2000  $\mathcal{S}$ 

æ

073787

Mary My

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 012440 FRAME: 0258

PTO-2038 (02-2000) Approved for use through 01/31/2003. OMB 0651-0043 United States Patent and Tradomark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.								
United States Patent & Trademark Office								
Credit Card Payment Form								
Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form								
Credit Card Information								
Credit Card Type:	🛛 Visa	X MasterCar		American	Express	Discover		
Credit Card Account #:		5569 1900 (	0000 5	570				
Credit Card Expiration [	Date:	09/03	<u> </u>	, <u></u>				
Name as it Appears on	Credit Card:	Terri Stoll	ler			······································		
Payment Amount: \$(US	Dollars):	\$ 120.00						
Signature: Teen	a. 6t.	der		Date:	March 1	L, 2002		
<b>Refund Policy:</b> The Office may refund a fee paid by mistake or in excess of that required. A change of purpose after the payment of a fee will not entitle a party to a refund of such fee. The Office will not refund amounts of twenty-five dollars or less unless a refund is specifically requested, and will not notify the payor of such amounts (37 CFR 1.26). Refund of a fee paid by credit card will be via credit to the credit card account.								
Service Charge: There is a 50.00 service charge for processing each payment refused (including a check returned "unpaid") or charged back by a financial institution (37 CFR 1.21(m)).								
Credit Card Billing Address Street Address 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center								
Street Address 2: 90 South Seventh Street								
City: Minneapolis								
State:	MN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ode: 55	5402-3901		
Country:	USA							
Daytime Phone #:	612/766-7000			Fax #:	61	12/766-1600		
Request and Payment Information Description of Request and Payment Information: Filing fee for assignment of name change								
Patent Fee	🗖 Patent M	aintenance Fee	🛱 Trademark Fee		X	Other Fee		
Application No.	Application No.		Serial No	Serial No.		ON Customer No.		
Patent No.	Patent No.		Registration No.			<b>17</b> .11		
Attorney Docket No. 54459-236851			Identify or Describe Mark		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form,

the United States Patent & Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge. Document5